

SC  
STATE Vs. NITESH KUMAR @ NIKKI

FIR No. 397/20  
PS-S.J.E.

04.01.2021

Charge sheet received from the Court of Ld. Duty M.M. (South),  
Saket Courts, New Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present :- Mr. F.M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

None for accused.

Put up the matter on 08.01.2021 for consideration. Notice be  
issued to IO to appear in Court on next date of hearing.

(Bhupesh Kumar)  
Additional Sessions Judge (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/04.01.2021