

Through Video Conferencing via CISCO Webex

SC 3/2021

STATE Vs. NITESH KUMAR @ NIKKU

FIR No. 397/2020

PS-Safdarjung Enclave

26.02.2021

Present :- Mr. F.M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Nitesh Kumar @ Nikku produced from Jail no. 8/9 through Webex.

Accused Vipal Tailor produced from Jail no. 3 through Webex.

Mr. Jitender Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Nitesh Kumar.

FSL report not filed. Let the IO be directed to file the FSL report by next date of hearing positively.

Put up the matter for filing FSL report, scrutiny of copies and arguments at point of charge on 22.03.2021.

(Bhupesh Kumar)

Additional Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/26.02.2021