

Through Video Conferencing via CISCO Webex

SC 3/2021

STATE Vs. NITESH KUMAR @ NIKKU

FIR No. 397/2020

PS-Safdarjung Enclave

16.08.2021

In view of circular no. Endst. No. 505-535/RG/DHC/2021 Dated 12.08.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the existing system of hearing in the District Courts in Delhi Shall continue upto 28.08.2021.

Present :- Mr. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Vipal with counsel Mr. Phogat.
Accused Nitesh with counsel Jitender Singh.

To come up for arguments on charge on 21.10.2021.

(Monika Saroha)

Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)

Saket Courts, New Delhi/16.08.2021