

Through Virtual Hearing via Cisco Webex

SC 03/21

State Vs. Nitesh Kumar & anr.

21.10.2021

Present :- Sh. R. K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for state.

Accused Vipul Manish Tailor produced from Lajpot

Central Jail, Surat Gujarat virtually. His counsel Sh.

Amar Singh Phogat is also present.

Accused Nitesh with Ld. Counsel Sh. Jitender Singh.

Both the counsels seek a date for physical hearing on which they will be advancing arguments on charge.

Upon request, to come up on **27.11.2021**.

(Monika Saroha)

Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)

Saket Courts, New Delhi/21.10.2021