

SC 03/2021  
State Vs. Nitesh Kumar @ Nikku

27.11.2021

Present :- Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Accused Vipul Manish produced from Lajpot Central Jail,  
Surat Virtually.  
Proxy counsel for accused Nitesh Kumar @ Nikku.  
Be awaited.

(Monika Saroha)  
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/27.11.21

At 2:00 p.m.

Present :- Sh. R. K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Accused Vipul Manish produced from Lajpot Central Jail,  
Surat virtually. His counsel is not present today.  
Proxy counsel for accused Nitesh Kumar @ Nikku.  
Accused Nitesh Kumar @ Nikku has not appeared despite  
wait and repeated calls.

Bailable warrants to the tune of Rs. 2000/- be issued against  
the accused Nitesh Kumar and notice be issued to the surety.

To come up on **22.02.2022**.

(Monika Saroha)  
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/27.11.21