

THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING VIA CISCO WEBEX

SC 3/2021

STATE Vs. NITESH KUMAR @ NIKKU

FIR no. 397 /2020

PS: Safdarjung Enclave

22.02.2022

In view of roster/circular No. Judl-II/F.7/South/Saket/2022/2934-2983, dated 11.02.2022 the matters shall be taken up physically/virtually w.e.f. 14.02.2022 to 28.02.2022.

Present: Sh. Nischal Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Nitesh Kumar on bail with counsel Sh. Jitender Singh.

Accused Vipal Tailor produced from JC with counsel Sh. Amar Phogat.

Upon request, to come up for arguments on charge on 13.05.2022.

(Monika Saroha)  
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/22.02.22