

SC 3/2021
STATE Vs. NITESH KUMAR @ NIKKU
FIR NO. 397 /2020
PS (Safdarjung Enclave)

20.07.2022

Ld. Presiding Officer is on Leave today.
Present :- Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State .
Accused Nitesh Kumar @ Nikku produced from JC
through VC.
Accused Vipal Manish Tailor produced from JC.
Sh. Jitender Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Nitesh Kr. @
Nikku.
Sh. Amar Phogat, Ld. Counsel for accused Vipal Manish
Tailor.
As per direction of Ld. Presiding Officer , put the matter
on 17.09.2022 for argument on charge.

Reader in the court of
Ms. Monika Saroha, Spl. Judge-
NDPS/ASJ(South), Saket Courts
20.07.2022