

SC 3/2021
State V. Nitesh Kumar @ Nikku
FIR No. 397/2020
PS- Safdarjung Enclave

18.07.2023

Present: Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Nitesh is present on bail.
Accused Vipal Tailor is absent.
Ms. Neha Jha, Ld. counsel for accused Nitesh.

No PW is present.

An application for exemption of accused Vipal Tailor moved by his counsel. Same is allowed for today only.

Request for exemption has been received from Inspector Vivek Malik.

Request for exemption has been received from HC Krishan Pal as he has to appear before Patiala House Courts today.

Request for exemption has been received from HC Ramdas as he has gone to Mewat.

All the witnesses be summoned afresh for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on 08.09.2023.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/18.07.2023