

SC No. 3/21  
STATE Vs. NITESH KUMAR & ANR  
FIR No. 397/20  
PS- SJ ENCLAVE

12.02.2024

Present :- Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Nitesh on bail with Sh. Pravind Kumar Jha, Ld.

Proxy Counsel.

Accused Vipul @ Tailor not produced from JC (on bail in this case).

PW Inspt. Vivek Malik, ASI Krishanpal and HC Ramdas present. They are discharged for today unexamined. **They be summoned again for the next date of hearing.**

**Production warrant of accused Vipul @ Tailor be issued for the next date.**

**To come up on 22.04.2024 for production of accused / PE.**

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts/12.02.2024