

SC No. 03/21
STATE VS. NITESH & ANR.
FIR No. 397/20
PS-SJ ENCLAVE

17.12.2024

Present :- Sh. AK Dubey, substitute, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Nitesh absent.

Accused Vipul produced from JC through VC (on
bail in this case)

Ms. Neha, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Nitesh.

An exemption application filed on behalf of accused
Nitesh on the ground that he has suffered a fracture. Exemption
granted for today only.

No PW present.

Request for exemption received from ACP Ishwar
Singh and HC Krishan Kumar. Allowed for today.

IO/Inspt. Vivek Malik in person.

Witnesses be summoned afresh for the next date.

List for PE on 18.03.2025.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/17.12.2024